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KPI Scorecard Guidance

Reporting Periods

Last 12 Months = Feb 01, 2021-Jan 31, 2022

Reporting FYTD = Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022

Prior FYTD = Jan 01, 2021-Jan 31, 2021

Income Analysis Understanding Income Ratios

Fee for Service Income
Ratios in this section are: (Income Account or Other Income Account)/ Total Income.

Reporting Month ratios will be RED if <= Ideal Low, BLACK within Range and GREEN if  >= Ideal High.

The TREND formula is Reporting FYTD - Prior FYTD. GREEN checks indicate favorable movement vs RED Xs.

The accounts shown are the 5 largest accounts based on the Reporting Month period for all Total Income and Total Other Income accounts.

Product Sales

Other Items

Interest Income

Fees for Other Services

COGS Analysis Understanding COGS Ratios

Widget Assembly1
Ratios in this section are: COGS Account / Total Income.

Reporting Month ratios will be RED if >= Ideal HIGH, BLACK within range and GREEN if <= Ideal Low.

The TREND formula is Reporting FYTD - Prior FYTD. GREEN checks indicate favorable movement vs RED Xs.

The accounts shown are the 5 largest accounts based on the Reporting Month period for all COGS accounts.

Product Material

No Account Found

No Account Found

No Account Found

Expense Analysis Understanding Expense Ratios

Owner Salary
Ratios in this section are: (Expense Account or Other Expense Account) / Total Income.

Reporting Month ratios will be RED if >= Ideal HIGH, BLACK within range and GREEN if <= Ideal Low.

The TREND formula is Reporting FYTD - Prior FYTD. GREEN checks indicate favorable movement vs RED Xs.

The accounts shown are the 5 largest accounts based on the Reporting Month period for all Total Expense and Total Other Expense accounts.

Dental Supplies

Associate Salary Expense

Consulting

Staff Expenses

KPI Analysis Understanding KPI Ratios

COGS Ratio Formula = Total COGS / Total Income. Colors same as above by account type (income vs cost or expense)

Gross Margin Ratio Formula = Gross Profit / Total Income. Colors same as above by account type (income vs cost or expense)

Expense Ratio Formula = Total Expense / Total Income. Colors same as above by account type (income vs cost or expense)

Profitability Ratio (Net Income) Formula = Net Income / Total Income. Colors same as above by account type (income vs cost or expense)

Months of Cash Formula = Total Checking and Savings / Total Expense averaged over the period range. Colors same as above by account type (income vs cost or expense)



Apple Family Dental

KPI Scorecard*

For The Period Ending: January 31, 2022

Ideal Range Entity Performance****

Income Analysis** Low High Reporting FYTD Prior FYTD Trend Last 12 Months

Fee for Service Income 86.9% 90.9% 90.3% 100.2% 88.9%

Product Sales 9.4% 13.4% 10.0% 0.0% 11.4%

Other Items 0.0% 2.2% 0.1% 0.2% 0.2%

Interest Income 0.0% 2.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.2%

Fees for Other Services 0.0% 2.4% 0.1% 0.6% 0.4%

COGS Analysis Low High Reporting FYTD Prior FYTD Trend Last 12 Months

Widget Assembly1 0.0% 2.3% 0.1% 0.4% 0.3%

Product Material 0.0% 2.3% 0.1% 0.7% 0.3%

No Account Found 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

No Account Found 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

No Account Found 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Expense Analysis*** Low High Reporting FYTD Prior FYTD Trend Last 12 Months

Owner Salary 10.0% 14.0% 5.8% 1.0% 12.0%

Dental Supplies 4.5% 8.5% 5.6% 3.0% 6.5%

Associate Salary Expense 4.2% 8.2% 5.3% 2.7% 6.2%

Consulting 2.1% 6.1% 3.6% 0.7% 4.1%

Staff Expenses 2.3% 6.3% 3.6% 4.0% 4.3%

KPI Analysis Low High Reporting FYTD Prior FYTD Trend Last 12 Months

COGS Ratio 0.0% 2.6% 0.2% 1.1% 0.6%

Gross Margin Ratio 97.4% 101.4% 99.8% 98.9% 99.4%

Expense Ratio 54.6% 58.6% 47.2% 42.0% 56.6%

Profitability Ratio (Net Income) 27.2% 31.2% 46.0% 51.1% 29.2%

Months of Cash 3.0 6.0 - - 9.4

ENTITIES IN THIS REPORT

Apple Family Dental 

* All accounts are automatically stack ranked from the accounting file by Qvinci

** The Top 5 Income accounts are a combination of Income and Other Income account types

*** The Top 5 Expense accounts are a combination of Expense and Other Expense account types

**** See the Guidance tab for descriptions regarding color coding of cells by account type and column



Apple Family Dental 

For The Period Ending: January 31, 2022

Total Income Analysis Year Over Year By Month

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Last Year Income 122,104 242,913 173,492 191,937 146,192 212,237 146,192 198,937 166,492 191,937 156,320 196,109 

This Year Income 136,904 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Variance 14,800 (242,913) (173,492) (191,937) (146,192) (212,237) (146,192) (198,937) (166,492) (191,937) (156,320) (196,109)

Net Income Analysis Year Over Year By Month

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Last Year Net Income 62,446 26,052 88,975 27,452 61,046 46,981 62,446 33,052 83,300 28,006 61,749 48,485 

This Year Net Income 62,954 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Variance 509 (26,052) (88,975) (27,452) (61,046) (46,981) (62,446) (33,052) (83,300) (28,006) (61,749) (48,485)

ENTITIES IN THIS REPORT

Apple Family Dental 



Apple Family Dental 

For The Period Ending: January 31, 2022

Running Cash Balance Analysis Year Over Year By Month

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Last Year Cash 966,771 966,223 964,898 964,350 963,796 962,477 961,923 961,375 961,375 961,381 961,530 961,715 

This Year Cash 961,670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Variance (5,101) (966,223) (964,898) (964,350) (963,796) (962,477) (961,923) (961,375) (961,375) (961,381) (961,530) (961,715)

ENTITIES IN THIS REPORT

Apple Family Dental 



Apple Family Dental 

For The Period Ending: January 31, 2022

Expense Analysis - Top 10 Expenses*

Reporting FYTD vs Prior FYTD vs Last 12 Months

Accounts
Expenses Reporting

FYTD
% of Income Reporting

FYTD **
% of Income Prior FYTD

% of Income Last 12
Months

Dental Supplies $7,603 5.6% 3.0% 6.5%

Associate Salary Expense $7,308 5.3% 2.7% 6.2%

Consulting $4,909 3.6% 0.7% 4.1%

Staff Expenses $4,880 3.6% 4.0% 4.3%

Admin Staff Payroll $4,083 3.0% 3.3% 3.6%

Rent Expense $4,055 3.0% 3.3% 3.6%

Hygienist Wages $3,678 2.7% 3.0% 3.2%

Assistant Payroll $3,341 2.4% 2.7% 2.9%

Laboratory Fees $3,222 2.4% 2.6% 2.8%

Associate Contract Labor $2,007 1.5% 1.6% 1.8%

Total $45,086 32.9% 27.1% 39.1%

ENTITIES IN THIS REPORT

Apple Family Dental 

* Does not include Other Expenses in this list

** Red indicates values greater than the prior period, green is less than or equal to



Apple Family Dental 

For The Period Ending: January 31, 2022

AR and AP Analysis with Variance

Jan 2022 Dec 2021 Nov 2021 Oct 2021

Total Accounts Receivable 1,920,800 1,857,800 1,809,500 1,746,500

Total Accounts Payable 25,200 25,200 25,200 23,800

AR $ Diff From Prior Month 63,000 48,300 63,000 28,000

AP $ Diff From Prior Month 0 0 1,400 0

AR % Diff 3.4% 2.7% 3.6% 1.6%

AP % Diff 0.0% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0%

ENTITIES IN THIS REPORT

Apple Family Dental 



Qvinci Dental Group

KPI - Month Over Month Analysis for Month Ending:

January 31, 2022

Jan 2022 Jan 2021 Trend

PROFITABILITY a

$136,904 $122,104 12%

53% 57% -8%

46% 51% -10%

100% 99% 1%

11438% 11461% 0%

4266 4783 -11%

30281 6089 397%

$961,670 $966,771 -1%

14.9 18.9 -21%

57% 66% -13%

2% 3% -21%

57% 66% -13%

57% 65% -13%

11438% 11461% 0%

11438% 11461% 0%

1% 1% 0%

1% 1% 0%

$270 $1,343 -80%

$136,634 $120,762 13%

$64,616 $51,281 26%

$62,954 $62,446 1%

ENTITIES IN THIS REPORT

Apple Family Dental 

Total Revenue

Operating Profit Margin

Profitability Ratio

Gross Profit Margin

ACTIVITY

Working Capital Ratio

Accounts Receivable Days

Accounts Payable Days

CASH

Cash on Hand

Months of Cash Reserves

EFFICIENCY

Return on Equity

Return on Assets

Return on Capital Employed

ASSET USAGE

Asset Turnover

LIQUIDITY

Quick Ratio

Current Ratio

DEBT

Debt to Equity

Debt to Total Assets

VERTICAL ANALYSIS

COGS

Gross Profit

Total Expenses

Net Income



Qvinci Dental Group

KPI - Year Over Year Analysis as of:

January 31, 2022

Jan 01, 2022-Jan
31, 2022

Jan 01, 2021-Jan
31, 2021

Trend

PROFITABILITY a

$136,904 $122,104 12%

53% 57% -8%

46% 51% -10%

100% 99% 1%

11438% 11461% 0%

4266 4783 -11%

30281 6089 397%

$961,670 $966,771 -1%

14.9 18.9 -21%

57% 66% -13%

2% 3% -21%

57% 66% -13%

57% 65% -13%

11438% 11461% 0%

11438% 11461% 0%

1% 1% 0%

1% 1% 0%

$270 $1,343 -80%

$136,634 $120,762 13%

$64,616 $51,281 26%

$62,954 $62,446 1%

ENTITIES IN THIS REPORT

Apple Family Dental 

Total Revenue

Operating Profit Margin

Profitability Ratio

Gross Profit Margin

ACTIVITY

Working Capital Ratio

Accounts Receivable Days

Accounts Payable Days

CASH

Cash on Hand

Months of Cash Reserves

EFFICIENCY

Return on Equity

Return on Assets

Return on Capital Employed

ASSET USAGE

Asset Turnover

LIQUIDITY

Quick Ratio

Current Ratio

DEBT

Debt to Equity

Debt to Total Assets

VERTICAL ANALYSIS

COGS

Gross Profit

Total Expenses

Net Income



Qvinci Dental Group

Balance Sheet As of:

January 31, 2022

Jan 2022

ASSETS

  Current Assets

    Checking/Savings

      Bank 961,669.80

    Total Checking/Savings 961,669.80

    Accounts Receivable

      Accounts Receivable 1,920,800.00

    Total Accounts Receivable 1,920,800.00

  Total Current Assets 2,882,469.80

TOTAL ASSETS 2,882,469.80

LIABILITIES & EQUITY

    Current Liabilities

      Accounts Payable

        Accounts Payable 25,200.00

      Total Accounts Payable 25,200.00

    Total Current Liabilities 25,200.00

  Total Liabilities 25,200.00

  Equity

    Capital Contributions 8,178.82

    Net Income 284,244.80

    Opening Balance Equity 61,524.58

    Retained Earnings 2,503,321.61

  Total Equity 2,857,269.80

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 2,882,469.80 .



Qvinci Dental Group

Forecast Based on Prior Two Years Performance

Snapshot Metrics
Last Month Income 136,904

Last Month COGS 270

Last Month Expense 64,616

Last Month Other Income 224

Last Month Other Expense 9,288

Last Month Net Income 62,954

Forward-looking Trend

Actual Projected

YTD - YOY

Variance
Last 90 Days Next 1 - 90 Days Next 91 - 180 Days Next 181 - 270 Days

12 Month Trended

Forecast

Total Income 36% 489,333 533,696 582,080 634,851 2,239,960

Total COGS -24% 1,538 1,445 1,358 1,276 5,616

Gross Profit 37% 487,795 532,912 582,202 636,052 2,238,962

Total Expense 45% 259,865 289,150 321,736 357,993 1,228,745

Net Ordinary Income 28% 227,930 243,686 260,532 278,542 1,010,690

Total Other Income -20% 1,826 1,734 1,645 1,562 6,767

Total Other Expense 173% 56,568 80,993 115,963 166,034 419,558

Net Other Income 205% (54,742) (82,786) (125,197) (189,336) (452,061)

Net Income 1% 173,188 173,474 173,761 174,048 694,471

ENTITIES IN THIS REPORT

Apple Family Dental 

Projected From The Last 90 Days Forward



Qvinci Dental Group

Profit & Loss for the Month Ending:

January 31,2022 a

Jan 2022 Jan 2022 %

  Ordinary Income/Expense

      Income

        Fee for Service Income 123,560.77 90.25%

        Interest Income 181.08 0.13%

        Other Items 193.76 0.14%

        Patient Refunds (689.96) -0.50%

        Product Sales 13,658.66 9.98%

      Total Income 136,904.31 100.00%

      Cost of Goods Sold

        Product Material 90.40 0.07%

        Widget Assembly1 179.60 0.13%

      Total COGS 270.00 0.20%

    Gross Profit 136,634.31 99.80%

    Expense

      Associate Costs

        Associate Benefits 0.99 0.00%

        Associate Contract Labor 2,007.34 1.47%

        Associate Payroll Taxes 184.07 0.13%

        Associate Pension Plan 12.96 0.01%

        Associate Salary Expense 7,307.76 5.34%

      Total Associate Costs 9,513.12 6.95%

      Business Expenses

        Accounting 583.22 0.43%

        Bank Service Charges 50.92 0.04%

        Billing Services 244.82 0.18%

        Business Taxes 665.91 0.49%

        Client Gifts 0.45 0.00%

        Computer Expenses 612.33 0.45%

        Consulting 4,908.73 3.59%

        Disposal Fees 73.19 0.05%

        Dues and Subscriptions 553.28 0.40%

        Insurance - General Liability 671.23 0.49%

        Insurance - Malpractice 533.88 0.39%

        Insurance - Warranty 44.87 0.03%

        Insurance - Worker's Comp 101.09 0.07%

        Interest Expense 1,582.24 1.16%

        Legal 144.48 0.11%

        Licenses and Permits 76.26 0.06%

        Management Fees 69.17 0.05%

        Merchant Service Fees 942.76 0.69%

        Office Expense 744.10 0.54%

        Office Supplies 361.77 0.26%

        Pension Plan Fee 18.46 0.01%

        Postage and Delivery 76.14 0.06%

        Printing and Reproduction 39.25 0.03%

        Reference Materials 3.04 0.00%

        Small Tools and Equipment 155.14 0.11%



Jan 2022 Jan 2022 %

        Uniforms 76.03 0.06%

      Total Business Expenses 13,332.76 9.74%

      Discretionary Expenses

        Automobile Expense 262.56 0.19%

        Charitable Contributions 83.84 0.06%

        Continuing Education 388.41 0.28%

        Meals and Entertainment 231.38 0.17%

        Other Promotion 67.88 0.05%

        Parking and Tolls 13.40 0.01%

        Staff Meetings and Training 92.38 0.07%

        Travel Expense 374.22 0.27%

      Total Discretionary Expenses 1,514.06 1.11%

      Facility & Equipment Expenses

        Equipment Rental 62.35 0.05%

        Janitorial Expense 160.16 0.12%

        Monthly Property Services 173.81 0.13%

        Property Taxes 204.06 0.15%

        Rent Expense 4,055.46 2.96%

        Repairs and Maintenance 298.50 0.22%

        Telephone Expense 302.26 0.22%

        Utilities 526.10 0.38%

      Total Facility & Equipment Expenses 5,782.72 4.22%

      Marketing Expenses

        Advertising and Promotion 1,245.29 0.91%

        Direct Mail 640.78 0.47%

        Internet and Website 966.69 0.71%

      Total Marketing Expenses 2,852.76 2.08%

      Payroll Expenses

        Admin Staff Payroll 4,082.72 2.98%

        Assistant Payroll 3,340.81 2.44%

        Employee Benefits 341.10 0.25%

        Hygienist Wages 3,678.15 2.69%

        Outsourced Services 467.92 0.34%

        Payroll Clearing 44.98 0.03%

        Payroll Service Fees 150.90 0.11%

        Payroll Taxes 1,465.28 1.07%

        Pension Plan 131.40 0.10%

        Prior Period Payroll Expense 30.52 0.02%

        Reimbursement 0.25 0.00%

        Salaries & Wages 476.24 0.35%

        Staff Expenses 4,880.18 3.56%

        Temporary Labor 546.62 0.40%

      Total Payroll Expenses 19,637.07 14.34%

      Variable Costs

        Dental Supplies 7,602.80 5.55%

        Laboratory Fees 3,221.80 2.35%

        Ortho/Implant Supplies 1,159.23 0.85%

      Total Variable Costs 11,983.82 8.75%

    Total Expense 64,616.31 47.20%

  Net Ordinary Income 72,018.00 52.60%

  Other Income/Expense

    Other Income

      Fees for Other Services 127.20 0.09%



Jan 2022 Jan 2022 %

      Refunds from Clients 97.20 0.07%

    Total Other Income 224.40 0.16%

    Other Expense

      Owner Comp

        Owner Disability Ins 146.40 0.11%

        Owner Health Ins 200.00 0.15%

        Owner Life Ins 93.60 0.07%

        Owner Payroll Taxes 796.00 0.58%

        Owner Pension Plan 52.00 0.04%

        Owner Salary 8,000.00 5.84%

      Total Owner Comp 9,288.00 6.78%

    Total Other Expense 9,288.00 6.78%

  Net Other Income (9,063.60) -6.62%

Net Income 62,954.40 45.98%



Qvinci Dental Group

Profit & Loss - Prior Month Comparison for the Month Ending:

January 31, 2022 a

Jan 2022 Dec 2021 $ Change % Change

  Ordinary Income/Expense

      Income

        Fee for Service Income 123,560.77 169,421.54 (45,860.77) (27.1%)

        Interest Income 181.08 362.17 (181.08) (50.0%)

        Other Items 193.76 387.51 (193.76) (50.0%)

        Patient Refunds (689.96) (1,379.91) 689.96 50.0%

        Product Sales 13,658.66 27,317.31 (13,658.66) (50.0%)

      Total Income 136,904.31 196,108.62 (59,204.31) (30.2%)

      Cost of Goods Sold

        Product Material 90.40 232.80 (142.40) (61.2%)

        Widget Assembly1 179.60 495.20 (315.60) (63.7%)

      Total COGS 270.00 728.00 (458.00) (62.9%)

    Gross Profit 136,634.31 195,380.62 (58,746.31) (30.1%)

    Expense

      Associate Costs

        Associate Benefits 0.99 1.98 (0.99) (50.0%)

        Associate Contract Labor 2,007.34 4,014.68 (2,007.34) (50.0%)

        Associate Payroll Taxes 184.07 368.14 (184.07) (50.0%)

        Associate Pension Plan 12.96 25.91 (12.96) (50.0%)

        Associate Salary Expense 7,307.76 14,615.53 (7,307.76) (50.0%)

      Total Associate Costs 9,513.12 19,026.25 (9,513.12) (50.0%)

      Business Expenses

        Accounting 583.22 1,166.44 (583.22) (50.0%)

        Bank Service Charges 50.92 101.83 (50.92) (50.0%)

        Billing Services 244.82 489.63 (244.82) (50.0%)

        Business Taxes 665.91 1,331.82 (665.91) (50.0%)

        Client Gifts 0.45 0.90 (0.45) (50.0%)

        Computer Expenses 612.33 1,224.66 (612.33) (50.0%)

        Consulting 4,908.73 9,817.46 (4,908.73) (50.0%)

        Disposal Fees 73.19 146.38 (73.19) (50.0%)

        Dues and Subscriptions 553.28 1,106.57 (553.28) (50.0%)

        Insurance - General Liability 671.23 1,342.46 (671.23) (50.0%)

        Insurance - Malpractice 533.88 1,067.77 (533.88) (50.0%)

        Insurance - Warranty 44.87 89.74 (44.87) (50.0%)

        Insurance - Worker's Comp 101.09 202.18 (101.09) (50.0%)

        Interest Expense 1,582.24 3,164.49 (1,582.24) (50.0%)

        Legal 144.48 288.96 (144.48) (50.0%)

        Licenses and Permits 76.26 152.52 (76.26) (50.0%)

        Management Fees 69.17 138.34 (69.17) (50.0%)

        Merchant Service Fees 942.76 1,885.52 (942.76) (50.0%)

        Office Expense 744.10 1,488.19 (744.10) (50.0%)

        Office Supplies 361.77 723.54 (361.77) (50.0%)

        Pension Plan Fee 18.46 36.91 (18.46) (50.0%)

        Postage and Delivery 76.14 152.27 (76.14) (50.0%)

        Printing and Reproduction 39.25 78.50 (39.25) (50.0%)

        Reference Materials 3.04 6.08 (3.04) (50.0%)

        Small Tools and Equipment 155.14 310.29 (155.14) (50.0%)



Jan 2022 Dec 2021 $ Change % Change

        Uniforms 76.03 152.06 (76.03) (50.0%)

      Total Business Expenses 13,332.76 26,665.51 (13,332.76) (50.0%)

      Discretionary Expenses

        Automobile Expense 262.56 525.12 (262.56) (50.0%)

        Charitable Contributions 83.84 167.67 (83.84) (50.0%)

        Continuing Education 388.41 776.82 (388.41) (50.0%)

        Meals and Entertainment 231.38 462.76 (231.38) (50.0%)

        Other Promotion 67.88 135.76 (67.88) (50.0%)

        Parking and Tolls 13.40 26.79 (13.40) (50.0%)

        Staff Meetings and Training 92.38 184.75 (92.38) (50.0%)

        Travel Expense 374.22 748.43 (374.22) (50.0%)

      Total Discretionary Expenses 1,514.06 3,028.11 (1,514.06) (50.0%)

        Equipment Rental 62.35 124.70 (62.35) (50.0%)

        Janitorial Expense 160.16 320.32 (160.16) (50.0%)

        Monthly Property Services 173.81 347.62 (173.81) (50.0%)

        Property Taxes 204.06 408.12 (204.06) (50.0%)

        Rent Expense 4,055.46 8,110.93 (4,055.46) (50.0%)

        Repairs and Maintenance 298.50 597.01 (298.50) (50.0%)

        Telephone Expense 302.26 604.52 (302.26) (50.0%)

        Utilities 526.10 1,052.21 (526.10) (50.0%)

      Total Facility & Equipment Expenses 5,782.72 11,565.43 (5,782.72) (50.0%)

      Marketing Expenses

        Advertising and Promotion 1,245.29 2,490.58 (1,245.29) (50.0%)

        Direct Mail 640.78 1,281.56 (640.78) (50.0%)

        Internet and Website 966.69 1,933.38 (966.69) (50.0%)

      Total Marketing Expenses 2,852.76 5,705.53 (2,852.76) (50.0%)

      Payroll Expenses

        Admin Staff Payroll 4,082.72 8,165.43 (4,082.72) (50.0%)

        Assistant Payroll 3,340.81 6,681.62 (3,340.81) (50.0%)

        Employee Benefits 341.10 682.20 (341.10) (50.0%)

        Hygienist Wages 3,678.15 7,356.30 (3,678.15) (50.0%)

        Outsourced Services 467.92 935.83 (467.92) (50.0%)

        Payroll Clearing 44.98 89.96 (44.98) (50.0%)

        Payroll Service Fees 150.90 301.81 (150.90) (50.0%)

        Payroll Taxes 1,465.28 2,930.57 (1,465.28) (50.0%)

        Pension Plan 131.40 262.80 (131.40) (50.0%)

        Prior Period Payroll Expense 30.52 61.04 (30.52) (50.0%)

        Reimbursement 0.25 0.50 (0.25) (50.0%)

        Salaries & Wages 476.24 952.47 (476.24) (50.0%)

        Staff Expenses 4,880.18 9,760.36 (4,880.18) (50.0%)

        Temporary Labor 546.62 1,093.25 (546.62) (50.0%)

      Total Payroll Expenses 19,637.07 39,274.14 (19,637.07) (50.0%)

      Variable Costs

        Dental Supplies 7,602.80 15,205.59 (7,602.80) (50.0%)

        Laboratory Fees 3,221.80 6,443.59 (3,221.80) (50.0%)

        Ortho/Implant Supplies 1,159.23 2,318.46 (1,159.23) (50.0%)

      Total Variable Costs 11,983.82 23,967.64 (11,983.82) (50.0%)

    Total Expense 64,616.31 129,232.62 (64,616.31) (50.0%)

  Net Ordinary Income 72,018.00 66,148.00 5,870.00 8.9%

  Other Income/Expense

    Other Income

      Fees for Other Services 127.20 581.60 (454.40) (78.1%)

      Facility & Equipment Expenses



Jan 2022 Dec 2021 $ Change % Change

      Refunds from Clients 97.20 331.60 (234.40) (70.7%)

    Total Other Income 224.40 913.20 (688.80) (75.4%)

    Other Expense

      Owner Comp

        Owner Disability Ins 146.40 292.80 (146.40) (50.0%)

        Owner Health Ins 200.00 400.00 (200.00) (50.0%)

        Owner Life Ins 93.60 187.20 (93.60) (50.0%)

        Owner Payroll Taxes 796.00 1,592.00 (796.00) (50.0%)

        Owner Pension Plan 52.00 104.00 (52.00) (50.0%)

        Owner Salary 8,000.00 16,000.00 (8,000.00) (50.0%)

      Total Owner Comp 9,288.00 18,576.00 (9,288.00) (50.0%)

    Total Other Expense 9,288.00 18,576.00 (9,288.00) (50.0%)

  Net Other Income (9,063.60) (17,662.80) 8,599.20 48.7%

Net Income 62,954.40 48,485.20 14,469.20 29.8%



Qvinci Dental Group

A/R Aging Summary As of:

March 14, 2022

Current 1 - 30 31 - 60 61 - 90 Over 90 Total

A/R Aging

  Billy Customer 14,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 392,000.00 434,000.00

  Carlos Customer 20,300.00 243,600.00 263,900.00

  Dan Customer 25,200.00 25,200.00

  Sally Customer 35,000.00 560,000.00 595,000.00

  Tina Customer 7,000.00 14,000.00 14,000.00 637,000.00 672,000.00

Total A/R Aging 41,300.00 28,000.00 63,000.00 1,857,800.00 1,990,100.00



Qvinci Dental Group

Peer Benchmarking Report

Top 20% Comparison for This Fiscal Year Ending:

January 31, 2022
a

Top 20% (2 of 10

locations)

Top 20% (2 of 10

locations) %
Apple Family Dental

Apple Family Dental

%

  Ordinary Income/Expense

      Income

        Other Income 847.68 0.14% 193.76 0.14%

        Patient Fees 598,108.67 99.86% 136,710.55 99.86%

      Total Income 598,956.35 100.00% 136,904.31 100.00%

      Cost of Goods Sold

        Product Material 395.50 0.07% 90.40 0.07%

        Widget Assembly1 785.75 0.13% 179.60 0.13%

      Total COGS 1,181.25 0.20% 270.00 0.20%

    Gross Profit 597,775.10 99.80% 136,634.31 99.80%

    Expense

      Business Expenses

        Accounting 2,551.59 0.43% 583.22 0.43%

        Bank Charges 222.76 0.04% 50.92 0.04%

        Building Costs 3,255.42 0.54% 744.10 0.54%

        Disposal Costs 320.20 0.05% 73.19 0.05%

        Dues and Subscriptions 2,420.62 0.40% 553.28 0.40%

        Equipment 678.76 0.11% 155.14 0.11%

        Insurance – Worker’s Comp 442.26 0.07% 101.09 0.07%

        Interest Expense 6,922.32 1.16% 1,582.24 1.16%

        Legal 632.10 0.11% 144.48 0.11%

        Liability Insurance 2,936.64 0.49% 671.23 0.49%

        Malpractice Insurance 2,335.74 0.39% 533.88 0.39%

        Materials 13.30 0.00% 3.04 0.00%

        Merchant Service Fees 4,124.58 0.69% 942.76 0.69%

        Office Supply 1,582.75 0.26% 361.77 0.26%

        Other Insurance 196.32 0.03% 44.87 0.03%

        Outsourcing Fees 302.61 0.05% 69.17 0.05%

        Postage and Delivery 333.10 0.06% 76.14 0.06%

        Printing Costs 171.71 0.03% 39.25 0.03%



Top 20% (2 of 10

locations)

Top 20% (2 of 10

locations) %
Apple Family Dental

Apple Family Dental

%

        Processing Costs 1,071.07 0.18% 244.82 0.18%

        Professional Licenses 333.64 0.06% 76.26 0.06%

        Professional Services 21,475.69 3.59% 4,908.73 3.59%

        Retirement Plan Costs 80.75 0.01% 18.46 0.01%

        Taxes 2,913.35 0.49% 665.91 0.49%

        Tech Expenses 2,678.95 0.45% 612.33 0.45%

        Uniforms 332.64 0.06% 76.03 0.06%

      Total Business Expenses 58,328.83 9.74% 13,332.30 9.74%

      Facility & Equipment Expenses

        Cleaning Costs 700.70 0.12% 160.16 0.12%

        Communications Costs 1,322.39 0.22% 302.26 0.22%

        Equipment Rental 272.79 0.05% 62.35 0.05%

        Office Maintenance 760.43 0.13% 173.81 0.13%

        Property Taxes 892.76 0.15% 204.06 0.15%

        Rent 17,742.66 2.96% 4,055.46 2.96%

        Repairs and Maintenance 1,305.96 0.22% 298.50 0.22%

        Utilities 2,301.71 0.38% 526.10 0.38%

      Total Facility & Equipment Expenses 25,299.38 4.22% 5,782.72 4.22%

      Marketing Expenses

        Advertising and Promotion 5,448.15 0.91% 1,245.29 0.91%

        Internet and Website 4,229.28 0.71% 966.69 0.71%

        SEO 2,803.41 0.47% 640.78 0.47%

      Total Marketing Expenses 12,480.84 2.08% 2,852.76 2.08%

      Owner Expenses

        Cars 1,148.70 0.19% 262.56 0.19%

        Donations 368.76 0.06% 84.29 0.06%

        Entertainment 1,012.29 0.17% 231.38 0.17%

        Parking and Tolls 58.61 0.01% 13.40 0.01%

        Special Marketing Costs 296.98 0.05% 67.88 0.05%

        Staff Development 404.15 0.07% 92.38 0.07%

        Training 1,699.30 0.28% 388.41 0.28%

        Travel Expense 1,637.20 0.27% 374.22 0.27%

      Total Owner Expenses 6,625.97 1.11% 1,514.51 1.11%

      Payroll Expenses

        401K 574.88 0.10% 131.40 0.10%

        Back Payroll Expenses 133.53 0.02% 30.52 0.02%

        Benefits 1,496.65 0.25% 342.09 0.25%

        Contractors 2,047.13 0.34% 467.92 0.34%

        Executive Assistant Comp 14,616.04 2.44% 3,340.81 2.44%

        Hygienist Compensation 16,091.92 2.69% 3,678.15 2.69%



Top 20% (2 of 10

locations)

Top 20% (2 of 10

locations) %
Apple Family Dental

Apple Family Dental

%

        Misc Salary Costs 21,350.79 3.56% 4,880.18 3.56%

        Office Staff Compensation 17,861.88 2.98% 4,082.72 2.98%

        Part-time Labor 2,391.48 0.40% 546.62 0.40%

        Payroll Service Fees 660.21 0.11% 150.90 0.11%

        Payroll Taxes 7,215.93 1.20% 1,649.36 1.20%

        Profit Sharing Pool 196.79 0.03% 44.98 0.03%

        Reimbursement 1.10 0.00% 0.25 0.00%

        Salaries 2,083.53 0.35% 476.24 0.35%

      Total Payroll Expenses 86,721.85 14.48% 19,822.14 14.48%

      Temp Labor Costs

        Temp Labor 8,782.11 1.47% 2,007.34 1.47%

        Temp Retirement Program 56.68 0.01% 12.96 0.01%

        Temp Salary 31,971.47 5.34% 7,307.76 5.34%

      Total Temp Labor Costs 40,810.26 6.81% 9,328.06 6.81%

      Variable Costs

        Dental Supplies 33,262.23 5.55% 7,602.80 5.55%

        Dentures and Implants 5,071.62 0.85% 1,159.23 0.85%

        Lab Fees 14,095.36 2.35% 3,221.80 2.35%

      Total Variable Costs 52,429.21 8.75% 11,983.82 8.75%

    Total Expense 282,696.35 47.20% 64,616.31 47.20%

  Net Ordinary Income 315,078.75 52.60% 72,018.00 52.60%

  Other Income/Expense

    Other Income

      Fees for Other Services 556.50 0.09% 127.20 0.09%

      Refunds from Clients 425.25 0.07% 97.20 0.07%

    Total Other Income 981.75 0.16% 224.40 0.16%

    Other Expense

      Doctor Comp

        Disability Ins 640.50 0.11% 146.40 0.11%

        Health Ins 875.00 0.15% 200.00 0.15%

        Life Insurance 409.50 0.07% 93.60 0.07%

        Owner Salary 35,000.00 5.84% 8,000.00 5.84%

        Payroll Taxes 3,482.50 0.58% 796.00 0.58%

        Retirement Fund 227.50 0.04% 52.00 0.04%

      Total Doctor Comp 40,635.00 6.78% 9,288.00 6.78%

    Total Other Expense 40,635.00 6.78% 9,288.00 6.78%



Top 20% (2 of 10

locations)

Top 20% (2 of 10

locations) %
Apple Family Dental

Apple Family Dental

%

  Net Other Income (39,653.25) -6.62% (9,063.60) -6.62%

Net Income 275,425.50 45.98% 62,954.40 45.98%



Qvinci Dental Group

Profit & Loss - Trailing Twelve Months As of:

January 31, 2022
a

Feb 2021 Mar 2021 Apr 2021 May 2021 Jun 2021 Jul 2021 Aug 2021 Sep 2021 Oct 2021 Nov 2021 Dec 2021 Jan 2022

Feb 01,

2021-Jan

31, 2022

      Income

        Fee for Service Income 216,522 160,149 165,250 132,849 185,550 132,849 172,250 153,149 165,250 142,977 169,422 123,561 1,919,775

        Interest Income 543 181 362 181 362 181 362 181 362 181 362 181 3,441

        Other Items 581 194 388 194 388 194 388 194 388 194 388 194 3,681

        Patient Refunds (2,070) (690) (1,380) (690) (1,380) (690) (1,380) (690) (1,380) (690) (1,380) (690) (13,109)

        Product Sales 27,336 13,659 27,317 13,659 27,317 13,659 27,317 13,659 27,317 13,659 27,317 13,659 245,874

      Total Income 242,913 173,492 191,937 146,192 212,237 146,192 198,937 166,492 191,937 156,320 196,109 136,904 2,159,662

      Cost of Goods Sold

        Product Material 942 923 942 800 942 800 942 0 142 181 233 90 6,939

        Widget Assembly1 858 420 858 543 858 543 858 0 316 359 495 180 6,289

      Total COGS 1,801 1,343 1,801 1,343 1,801 1,343 1,801 0 458 540 728 270 13,228

    Gross Profit 241,112 172,150 190,136 144,850 210,436 144,850 197,136 166,492 191,479 155,780 195,381 136,634 2,146,434

    Expense

      Associate Costs

        Associate Benefits 3 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 19

        Associate Contract Labor 6,022 2,007 4,015 2,007 4,015 2,007 4,015 2,007 4,015 2,007 4,015 2,007 38,139

        Associate Payroll Taxes 552 184 368 184 368 184 368 184 368 184 368 184 3,497

        Associate Pension Plan 39 13 26 13 26 13 26 13 26 13 26 13 246

        Associate Salary Expense 17,923 7,308 14,616 7,308 14,616 7,308 14,616 7,308 14,616 7,308 14,616 7,308 134,848

      Total Associate Costs 24,539 9,513 19,026 9,513 19,026 9,513 19,026 9,513 19,026 9,513 19,026 9,513 176,749

      Business Expenses

        Accounting 1,750 583 1,166 583 1,166 583 1,166 583 1,166 583 1,166 583 11,081

        Bank Service Charges 153 51 102 51 102 51 102 51 102 51 102 51 967

        Billing Services 734 245 490 245 490 245 490 245 490 245 490 245 4,652

        Business Taxes 1,598 666 1,332 666 1,332 666 1,332 666 1,332 666 1,332 666 12,252

        Client Gifts 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 9

        Computer Expenses 1,837 612 1,225 612 1,225 612 1,225 612 1,225 612 1,225 612 11,634

        Consulting 10,726 4,909 9,817 4,909 9,817 4,909 9,817 4,909 9,817 4,909 9,817 4,909 89,266

        Disposal Fees 180 73 146 73 146 73 146 73 146 73 146 73 1,351

        Dues and Subscriptions 1,260 553 1,107 553 1,107 553 1,107 553 1,107 553 1,107 553 10,112

        Hazardous Disposal Fees 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 0 0 0 0 0 234

        Insurance - General Liability 1,614 671 1,342 671 1,342 671 1,342 671 1,342 671 1,342 671 12,353

        Insurance - Malpractice 1,202 534 1,068 534 1,068 534 1,068 534 1,068 534 1,068 534 9,744

        Insurance - Warranty 135 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 853



Feb 2021 Mar 2021 Apr 2021 May 2021 Jun 2021 Jul 2021 Aug 2021 Sep 2021 Oct 2021 Nov 2021 Dec 2021 Jan 2022

Feb 01,

2021-Jan

31, 2022

        Insurance - Warranty 135 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 853

        Insurance - Worker's Comp 303 101 202 101 202 101 202 101 202 101 202 101 1,921

        Interest Expense 4,747 1,582 3,164 1,582 3,164 1,582 3,164 1,582 3,164 1,582 3,164 1,582 30,063

        Legal 433 144 289 144 289 144 289 144 289 144 289 144 2,745

        Licenses and Permits 229 76 153 76 153 76 153 76 153 76 153 76 1,449

        Management Fees 208 69 138 69 138 69 138 69 138 69 138 69 1,314

        Merchant Service Fees 2,828 943 1,886 943 1,886 943 1,886 943 1,886 943 1,886 943 17,912

        Office Expense 2,232 744 1,488 744 1,488 744 1,488 744 1,488 744 1,488 744 14,138

        Office Supplies 1,085 362 724 362 724 362 724 362 724 362 724 362 6,874

        Pension Plan Fee 55 18 37 18 37 18 37 18 37 18 37 18 351

        POS Service 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 0 0 0 0 0 359

        Postage and Delivery 228 76 152 76 152 76 152 76 152 76 152 76 1,447

        Printing and Reproduction 118 39 78 39 78 39 78 39 78 39 78 39 746

        Reference Materials 9 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 6 3 58

        Small Tools and Equipment 465 155 310 155 310 155 310 155 310 155 310 155 2,948

        Uniforms 328 76 152 176 152 76 252 76 152 176 152 76 1,845

      Total Business Expenses 34,543 13,417 26,750 13,517 26,750 13,417 26,850 13,333 26,666 13,433 26,666 13,333 248,675

      Discretionary Expenses

        Automobile Expense 788 263 525 263 525 263 525 263 525 263 525 263 4,989

        Charitable Contributions 252 84 168 84 168 84 168 84 168 84 168 84 1,593

        Continuing Education 1,165 388 777 388 777 388 777 388 777 388 777 388 7,380

        Meals and Entertainment 694 231 463 231 463 231 463 231 463 231 463 231 4,396

        Other Promotion 204 68 136 68 136 68 136 68 136 68 136 68 1,290

        Parking and Tolls 40 13 27 13 27 13 27 13 27 13 27 13 255

        Staff Meetings and Training 277 92 185 92 185 92 185 92 185 92 185 92 1,755

        Travel Expense 1,123 374 748 374 748 374 748 374 748 374 748 374 7,110

      Total Discretionary Expenses 4,542 1,514 3,028 1,514 3,028 1,514 3,028 1,514 3,028 1,514 3,028 1,514 28,767

        Equipment Rental 187 62 125 62 125 62 125 62 125 62 125 62 1,185

        Janitorial Expense 480 160 320 160 320 160 320 160 320 160 320 160 3,043

        Lab Related Services 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 0 0 0 0 0 1,538

        Monthly Property Services 521 174 348 174 348 174 348 174 348 174 348 174 3,302

        Property Taxes 612 204 408 204 408 204 408 204 408 204 408 204 3,877

        Rent Expense 12,166 4,055 8,111 4,055 8,111 4,055 8,111 4,055 8,111 4,055 8,111 4,055 77,054

        Repairs and Maintenance 896 299 597 299 597 299 597 299 597 299 597 299 5,672

        Telephone Expense 907 302 605 302 605 302 605 302 605 302 605 302 5,743

        Utilities 1,578 526 1,052 526 1,052 526 1,052 526 1,052 526 1,052 526 9,996

      Total Facility & Equipment Expenses17,568 6,002 11,785 6,002 11,785 6,002 11,785 5,783 11,565 5,783 11,565 5,783 111,410

      Marketing Expenses

        Advertising and Promotion 4,336 1,726 2,491 1,845 2,491 1,245 3,091 1,245 2,491 1,845 2,491 1,245 26,541

        Direct Mail 2,222 641 1,282 941 1,282 641 1,582 641 1,282 941 1,282 641 13,375

        Internet and Website 3,300 967 1,933 1,367 1,933 967 2,333 967 1,933 1,367 1,933 967 19,967

      Facility & Equipment Expenses



Feb 2021 Mar 2021 Apr 2021 May 2021 Jun 2021 Jul 2021 Aug 2021 Sep 2021 Oct 2021 Nov 2021 Dec 2021 Jan 2022

Feb 01,

2021-Jan

31, 2022

        Internet and Website 3,300 967 1,933 1,367 1,933 967 2,333 967 1,933 1,367 1,933 967 19,967

      Total Marketing Expenses 9,858 3,333 5,706 4,153 5,706 2,853 7,006 2,853 5,706 4,153 5,706 2,853 59,883

      Payroll Expenses

        Admin Bonuses 0 600 0 0 600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,200

        Admin Retirement Contribution 0 171 0 0 171 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 341

        Admin Staff Payroll 12,248 4,083 8,165 4,083 8,165 4,083 8,165 4,083 8,165 4,083 8,165 4,083 77,572

        Assistant Payroll 10,022 2,860 6,682 3,341 6,682 3,341 6,682 3,341 6,682 3,341 6,682 3,341 62,995

        Employee Benefits 1,023 341 682 341 682 341 682 341 682 341 682 341 6,481

        Hygienist Wages 11,034 3,678 7,356 3,678 7,356 3,678 7,356 3,678 7,356 3,678 7,356 3,678 69,885

        Outsourced Services 1,404 468 936 468 936 468 936 468 936 468 936 468 8,890

        Payroll Clearing 135 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 90 45 855

        Payroll Service Fees 453 151 302 151 302 151 302 151 302 151 302 151 2,867

        Payroll Taxes 4,396 1,465 2,931 1,465 2,931 1,465 2,931 1,465 2,931 1,465 2,931 1,465 27,840

        Pension Plan 394 131 263 131 263 131 263 131 263 131 263 131 2,497

        Prior Period Payroll Expense 92 31 61 31 61 31 61 31 61 31 61 31 580

        Reimbursement 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 5

        Salaries & Wages 1,429 476 952 476 952 476 952 476 952 476 952 476 9,048

        Staff Expenses 14,641 4,880 9,760 4,880 9,760 4,880 9,760 4,880 9,760 4,880 9,760 4,880 92,723

        Temporary Labor 1,640 547 1,093 547 1,093 547 1,093 547 1,093 547 1,093 547 10,386

      Total Payroll Expenses 58,911 19,927 39,274 19,637 40,045 19,637 39,274 19,637 39,274 19,637 39,274 19,637 374,165

      Variable Costs

        Dental Supplies 18,808 7,603 15,206 7,603 15,206 7,603 15,206 7,603 15,206 7,603 15,206 7,603 140,453

        Laboratory Fees 9,665 3,222 6,444 3,222 6,444 3,222 6,444 3,222 6,444 3,222 6,444 3,222 61,214

        Ortho/Implant Supplies 3,478 1,159 2,318 1,159 2,318 1,159 2,318 1,159 2,318 1,159 2,318 1,159 22,025

      Total Variable Costs 31,951 11,984 23,968 11,984 23,968 11,984 23,968 11,984 23,968 11,984 23,968 11,984 223,693

    Total Expense 181,913 65,691 129,537 66,321 130,308 64,921 130,937 64,616 129,233 66,016 129,233 64,616 1,223,342

  Net Ordinary Income 59,199 106,458 60,599 78,529 80,128 79,929 66,199 101,876 62,246 89,764 66,148 72,018 923,093

  Other Income/Expense

    Other Income

      Fees for Other Services 1,043 716 1,043 716 1,043 716 1,043 0 327 454 582 127 7,808

      Refunds from Clients 514 377 514 377 514 377 514 0 137 234 332 97 3,990

    Total Other Income 1,557 1,093 1,557 1,093 1,557 1,093 1,557 0 464 689 913 224 11,798

    Other Expense

      Owner Comp

        Owner Disability Ins 439 293 439 293 439 293 439 293 439 439 293 146 4,246

        Owner Health Ins 1,000 400 1,000 400 1,000 400 1,000 400 1,000 600 400 200 7,800

        Owner Life Ins 1,521 187 1,521 187 1,521 187 1,521 187 1,521 321 187 94 8,954

        Owner Payroll Taxes 2,388 1,592 2,388 1,592 2,388 1,592 2,388 1,592 2,388 2,388 1,592 796 23,084

        Owner Pension Plan 156 104 156 104 156 104 156 104 156 156 104 52 1,508



Feb 2021 Mar 2021 Apr 2021 May 2021 Jun 2021 Jul 2021 Aug 2021 Sep 2021 Oct 2021 Nov 2021 Dec 2021 Jan 2022

Feb 01,

2021-Jan

31, 2022

        Owner Pension Plan 156 104 156 104 156 104 156 104 156 156 104 52 1,508

        Owner Salary 29,200 16,000 29,200 16,000 29,200 16,000 29,200 16,000 29,200 24,800 16,000 8,000 258,800

      Total Owner Comp 34,704 18,576 34,704 18,576 34,704 18,576 34,704 18,576 34,704 28,704 18,576 9,288 304,392

    Total Other Expense 34,704 18,576 34,704 18,576 34,704 18,576 34,704 18,576 34,704 28,704 18,576 9,288 304,392

  Net Other Income (33,147) (17,483) (33,147) (17,483) (33,147) (17,483) (33,147) (18,576) (34,240) (28,015) (17,663) (9,064) (292,594)

Net Income 26,052 88,975 27,452 61,046 46,981 62,446 33,052 83,300 28,006 61,749 48,485 62,954 630,499



Qvinci Dental Group

Budget vs Actual Report

YTD and Annual Budget by Month

Fiscal Year Ending:

January 31, 2022

Jan 2022 Jan 2022 Budget Jan 2022 $ Budget Diff Jan 2022 % of Budget

  Ordinary Income/Expense

      Income

        Fee for Service Income 123,560.77 122,400.77 1,160.00 100.95%

        Interest Income 181.08 181.08 0.00 100.00%

        Other Items 193.76 193.76 0.00 100.00%

        Patient Refunds (689.96) (689.96) 0.00 100.00%

        Product Sales 13,658.66 18.66 13,640.00 73213.21%

      Total Income 136,904.31 122,104.31 14,800.00 112.12%

      Cost of Goods Sold

        Product Material 90.40 800.00 (709.60) 11.30%

        Widget Assembly1 179.60 542.80 (363.20) 33.09%

      Total COGS 270.00 1,342.80 (1,072.80) 20.11%

    Gross Profit 136,634.31 120,761.51 15,872.80 113.14%

    Expense

      Associate Costs

        Associate Benefits 0.99 489.79 (488.80) 0.20%

        Associate Contract Labor 2,007.34 2,007.34 0.00 100.00%

        Associate Payroll Taxes 184.07 184.07 0.00 100.00%

        Associate Pension Plan 12.96 12.96 0.00 100.00%

        Associate Salary Expense 7,307.76 3,307.76 4,000.00 220.93%

      Total Associate Costs 9,513.12 6,001.92 3,511.20 158.50%

      Business Expenses

        Accounting 583.22 583.22 0.00 100.00%

        Bank Service Charges 50.92 50.92 0.00 100.00%

        Billing Services 244.82 244.82 0.00 100.00%

        Business Taxes 665.91 265.91 400.00 250.43%

        Client Gifts 0.45 0.45 0.00 100.00%

        Computer Expenses 612.33 612.33 0.00 100.00%

        Consulting 4,908.73 908.73 4,000.00 540.18%



Jan 2022 Jan 2022 Budget Jan 2022 $ Budget Diff Jan 2022 % of Budget

        Disposal Fees 73.19 33.19 40.00 220.53%

        Dues and Subscriptions 553.28 153.28 400.00 360.95%

        Insurance - General Liability 671.23 271.23 400.00 247.48%

        Insurance - Malpractice 533.88 133.88 400.00 398.77%

        Insurance - Warranty 44.87 44.87 0.00 100.00%

        Insurance - Worker's Comp 101.09 101.09 0.00 100.00%

        Interest Expense 1,582.24 1,582.24 0.00 100.00%

        Legal 144.48 144.48 0.00 100.00%

        Licenses and Permits 76.26 76.26 0.00 100.00%

        Management Fees 69.17 69.17 0.00 100.00%

        Merchant Service Fees 942.76 942.76 0.00 100.00%

        Office Expense 744.10 744.10 0.00 100.00%

        Office Supplies 361.77 361.77 0.00 100.00%

        Pension Plan Fee 18.46 18.46 0.00 100.00%

        Postage and Delivery 76.14 76.14 0.00 100.00%

        Printing and Reproduction 39.25 39.25 0.00 100.00%

        Reference Materials 3.04 3.04 0.00 100.00%

        Small Tools and Equipment 155.14 155.14 0.00 100.00%

        Uniforms 76.03 76.03 0.00 100.00%

      Total Business Expenses 13,332.76 7,692.76 5,640.00 173.32%

      Discretionary Expenses

        Automobile Expense 262.56 262.56 0.00 100.00%

        Charitable Contributions 83.84 83.84 0.00 100.00%

        Continuing Education 388.41 388.41 0.00 100.00%

        Meals and Entertainment 231.38 231.38 0.00 100.00%

        Other Promotion 67.88 67.88 0.00 100.00%

        Parking and Tolls 13.40 13.40 0.00 100.00%

        Staff Meetings and Training 92.38 92.38 0.00 100.00%

        Travel Expense 374.22 374.22 0.00 100.00%

      Total Discretionary Expenses 1,514.06 1,514.06 0.00 100.00%

      Facility & Equipment Expenses

        Equipment Rental 62.35 62.35 0.00 100.00%

        Janitorial Expense 160.16 160.16 0.00 100.00%

        Monthly Property Services 173.81 173.81 0.00 100.00%

        Property Taxes 204.06 204.06 0.00 100.00%

        Rent Expense 4,055.46 4,055.46 0.00 100.00%

        Repairs and Maintenance 298.50 298.50 0.00 100.00%

        Telephone Expense 302.26 302.26 0.00 100.00%

        Utilities 526.10 526.10 0.00 100.00%

      Total Facility & Equipment Expenses 5,782.72 5,782.72 0.00 100.00%



Jan 2022 Jan 2022 Budget Jan 2022 $ Budget Diff Jan 2022 % of Budget

      Marketing Expenses

        Advertising and Promotion 1,245.29 756.49 488.80 164.61%

        Direct Mail 640.78 640.78 0.00 100.00%

        Internet and Website 966.69 966.69 0.00 100.00%

      Total Marketing Expenses 2,852.76 2,363.96 488.80 120.68%

      Payroll Expenses

        Admin Staff Payroll 4,082.72 4,082.72 0.00 100.00%

        Assistant Payroll 3,340.81 3,340.81 0.00 100.00%

        Employee Benefits 341.10 341.10 0.00 100.00%

        Hygienist Wages 3,678.15 3,678.15 0.00 100.00%

        Outsourced Services 467.92 467.92 0.00 100.00%

        Payroll Clearing 44.98 44.98 0.00 100.00%

        Payroll Service Fees 150.90 150.90 0.00 100.00%

        Payroll Taxes 1,465.28 1,465.28 0.00 100.00%

        Pension Plan 131.40 131.40 0.00 100.00%

        Prior Period Payroll Expense 30.52 30.52 0.00 100.00%

        Reimbursement 0.25 0.25 0.00 100.00%

        Salaries & Wages 476.24 476.24 0.00 100.00%

        Staff Expenses 4,880.18 4,880.18 0.00 100.00%

        Temporary Labor 546.62 546.62 0.00 100.00%

      Total Payroll Expenses 19,637.07 19,637.07 0.00 100.00%

      Variable Costs

        Dental Supplies 7,602.80 3,602.80 4,000.00 211.02%

        Laboratory Fees 3,221.80 3,221.80 0.00 100.00%

        Ortho/Implant Supplies 1,159.23 1,159.23 0.00 100.00%

      Total Variable Costs 11,983.82 7,983.82 4,000.00 150.10%

    Total Expense 64,616.31 50,976.31 13,640.00 126.76%

  Net Ordinary Income 72,018.00 69,785.20 2,232.80 103.20%

  Other Income/Expense

    Other Income

      Fees for Other Services 127.20 715.60 (588.40) 17.78%

      Refunds from Clients 97.20 377.20 (280.00) 25.77%

    Total Other Income 224.40 1,092.80 (868.40) 20.53%

    Other Expense

      Owner Comp

        Owner Disability Ins 146.40 4,546.40 (4,400.00) 3.22%



Jan 2022 Jan 2022 Budget Jan 2022 $ Budget Diff Jan 2022 % of Budget

        Owner Health Ins 200.00 600.00 (400.00) 33.33%

        Owner Life Ins 93.60 1,333.60 (1,240.00) 7.02%

        Owner Payroll Taxes 796.00 396.00 400.00 201.01%

        Owner Pension Plan 52.00 52.00 0.00 100.00%

        Owner Salary 8,000.00 1,200.00 6,800.00 666.67%

      Total Owner Comp 9,288.00 8,128.00 1,160.00 114.27%

    Total Other Expense 9,288.00 8,128.00 1,160.00 114.27%

  Net Other Income (9,063.60) (7,035.20) (2,028.40) 128.83%

Net Income 62,954.40 62,750.00 204.40 100.33%



Qvinci Dental Group

Budget vs Actual Report

YTD and Annual Budget by Month

Fiscal Year Ending:

January 31, 2022

  Ordinary Income/Expense

      Income

        Fee for Service Income

        Interest Income

        Other Items

        Patient Refunds

        Product Sales

      Total Income

      Cost of Goods Sold

        Product Material

        Widget Assembly1

      Total COGS

    Gross Profit

    Expense

      Associate Costs

        Associate Benefits

        Associate Contract Labor

        Associate Payroll Taxes

        Associate Pension Plan

        Associate Salary Expense

      Total Associate Costs

      Business Expenses

        Accounting

        Bank Service Charges

        Billing Services

        Business Taxes

        Client Gifts

        Computer Expenses

        Consulting

a

Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022
Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022

Budget
Budget Remaining % Budget Used

123,560.77 122,400.77 (1,160.00) 100.9%

181.08 181.08 0.00 100.0%

193.76 193.76 0.00 100.0%

(689.96) (689.96) 0.00 100.0%

13,658.66 18.66 (13,640.00) 73,213.2%

136,904.31 122,104.31 (14,800.00) 112.1%

90.40 800.00 709.60 11.3%

179.60 542.80 363.20 33.1%

270.00 1,342.80 1,072.80 20.1%

136,634.31 120,761.51 (15,872.80) 113.1%

0.99 489.79 488.80 0.2%

2,007.34 2,007.34 0.00 100.0%

184.07 184.07 0.00 100.0%

12.96 12.96 0.00 100.0%

7,307.76 3,307.76 (4,000.00) 220.9%

9,513.12 6,001.92 (3,511.20) 158.5%

583.22 583.22 0.00 100.0%

50.92 50.92 0.00 100.0%

244.82 244.82 0.00 100.0%

665.91 265.91 (400.00) 250.4%

0.45 0.45 0.00 100.0%

612.33 612.33 0.00 100.0%

4,908.73 908.73 (4,000.00) 540.2%



Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022
Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022

Budget
Budget Remaining % Budget Used

        Disposal Fees

        Dues and Subscriptions

        Insurance - General Liability

        Insurance - Malpractice

        Insurance - Warranty

        Insurance - Worker's Comp

        Interest Expense

        Legal

        Licenses and Permits

        Management Fees

        Merchant Service Fees

        Office Expense

        Office Supplies

        Pension Plan Fee

        Postage and Delivery

        Printing and Reproduction

        Reference Materials

        Small Tools and Equipment

        Uniforms

      Total Business Expenses

      Discretionary Expenses

        Automobile Expense

        Charitable Contributions

        Continuing Education

        Meals and Entertainment

        Other Promotion

        Parking and Tolls

        Staff Meetings and Training

        Travel Expense

      Total Discretionary Expenses

      Facility & Equipment Expenses

        Equipment Rental

        Janitorial Expense

        Monthly Property Services

        Property Taxes

        Rent Expense

        Repairs and Maintenance

        Telephone Expense

        Utilities

      Total Facility & Equipment Expenses

73.19 33.19 (40.00) 220.5%

553.28 153.28 (400.00) 361.0%

671.23 271.23 (400.00) 247.5%

533.88 133.88 (400.00) 398.8%

44.87 44.87 0.00 100.0%

101.09 101.09 0.00 100.0%

1,582.24 1,582.24 0.00 100.0%

144.48 144.48 0.00 100.0%

76.26 76.26 0.00 100.0%

69.17 69.17 0.00 100.0%

942.76 942.76 0.00 100.0%

744.10 744.10 0.00 100.0%

361.77 361.77 0.00 100.0%

18.46 18.46 0.00 100.0%

76.14 76.14 0.00 100.0%

39.25 39.25 0.00 100.0%

3.04 3.04 0.00 100.0%

155.14 155.14 0.00 100.0%

76.03 76.03 0.00 100.0%

13,332.76 7,692.76 (5,640.00) 173.3%

262.56 262.56 0.00 100.0%

83.84 83.84 0.00 100.0%

388.41 388.41 0.00 100.0%

231.38 231.38 0.00 100.0%

67.88 67.88 0.00 100.0%

13.40 13.40 0.00 100.0%

92.38 92.38 0.00 100.0%

374.22 374.22 0.00 100.0%

1,514.06 1,514.06 0.00 100.0%

62.35 62.35 0.00 100.0%

160.16 160.16 0.00 100.0%

173.81 173.81 0.00 100.0%

204.06 204.06 0.00 100.0%

4,055.46 4,055.46 0.00 100.0%

298.50 298.50 0.00 100.0%

302.26 302.26 0.00 100.0%

526.10 526.10 0.00 100.0%

5,782.72 5,782.72 0.00 100.0%



Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022
Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022

Budget
Budget Remaining % Budget Used

      Marketing Expenses

        Advertising and Promotion

        Direct Mail

        Internet and Website

      Total Marketing Expenses

      Payroll Expenses

        Admin Staff Payroll

        Assistant Payroll

        Employee Benefits

        Hygienist Wages

        Outsourced Services

        Payroll Clearing

        Payroll Service Fees

        Payroll Taxes

        Pension Plan

        Prior Period Payroll Expense

        Reimbursement

        Salaries & Wages

        Staff Expenses

        Temporary Labor

      Total Payroll Expenses

      Variable Costs

        Dental Supplies

        Laboratory Fees

        Ortho/Implant Supplies

      Total Variable Costs

    Total Expense

  Net Ordinary Income

  Other Income/Expense

    Other Income

      Fees for Other Services

      Refunds from Clients

    Total Other Income

    Other Expense

      Owner Comp

        Owner Disability Ins

1,245.29 756.49 (488.80) 164.6%

640.78 640.78 0.00 100.0%

966.69 966.69 0.00 100.0%

2,852.76 2,363.96 (488.80) 120.7%

4,082.72 4,082.72 0.00 100.0%

3,340.81 3,340.81 0.00 100.0%

341.10 341.10 0.00 100.0%

3,678.15 3,678.15 0.00 100.0%

467.92 467.92 0.00 100.0%

44.98 44.98 0.00 100.0%

150.90 150.90 0.00 100.0%

1,465.28 1,465.28 0.00 100.0%

131.40 131.40 0.00 100.0%

30.52 30.52 0.00 100.0%

0.25 0.25 0.00 100.0%

476.24 476.24 0.00 100.0%

4,880.18 4,880.18 0.00 100.0%

546.62 546.62 0.00 100.0%

19,637.07 19,637.07 0.00 100.0%

7,602.80 3,602.80 (4,000.00) 211.0%

3,221.80 3,221.80 0.00 100.0%

1,159.23 1,159.23 0.00 100.0%

11,983.82 7,983.82 (4,000.00) 150.1%

64,616.31 50,976.31 (13,640.00) 126.8%

72,018.00 69,785.20 (2,232.80) 103.2%

127.20 715.60 588.40 17.8%

97.20 377.20 280.00 25.8%

224.40 1,092.80 868.40 20.5%

146.40 4,546.40 4,400.00 3.2%



Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022
Jan 01, 2022-Jan 31, 2022

Budget
Budget Remaining % Budget Used

        Owner Health Ins

        Owner Life Ins

        Owner Payroll Taxes

        Owner Pension Plan

        Owner Salary

      Total Owner Comp

    Total Other Expense

  Net Other Income

Net Income

200.00 600.00 400.00 33.3%

93.60 1,333.60 1,240.00 7.0%

796.00 396.00 (400.00) 201.0%

52.00 52.00 0.00 100.0%

8,000.00 1,200.00 (6,800.00) 666.7%

9,288.00 8,128.00 (1,160.00) 114.3%

9,288.00 8,128.00 (1,160.00) 114.3%

(9,063.60) (7,035.20) 2,028.40 128.8%

62,954.40 62,750.00 (204.40) 100.3%


